
Music Calendar 2019 – 2020 V.2 
 

MICHAELMAS 1 
Date Event Who is involved? Venue Notes 

Tuesday 24th September Arts Showcase Individual performances Theatre Own clothes 
7.00pm start 

Thursday 3rd October Rehearsal for ‘Joseph’ LS Choir Chapel School Uniform 
1.40pm – 4.00pm 

Friday 4th October Final Rehearsal for 
‘Joseph’ 

LS Choir and Prestfelde 
School 

Big School School Uniform 
1.40pm – 6.00pm 

Friday 4th October Fantasia – Concert in 
aid of Pancreatic 
Cancer UK and Peter 
Messenger Memorial 
Fund 

LS Choir / Chapel Choir / 
Chamber Choir / 
Orchestra / Prestfelde 
School / Choral Society 

Big School Senior School – Suits 
Lower School – School Uniform 
7.00pm start 

Sunday 6th October Silent Movie – Oliver 
Twist, Rehearsal 1 

Live Orchestra – selected 
students 

Theatre Own clothes 
4.30pm – 8.30pm 

Tuesday 8th October Silent Movie – Oliver 
Twist, Rehearsal 2 

Live Orchestra – selected 
students and 

Theatre Own clothes 
6.30pm-9.00pm 

Thursday 10th October Silent Movie – Oliver 
Twist 

Live Orchestra – selected 
students 

Theatre Smart black 
7.00pm start 

Friday 11th October Silent Movie – Speedy, 
Piano Improvisation 

External Pianist Theatre 7.00pm start 

Saturday 12th October Open Day Please check rota Big School / LS Hall Suits 
1.00pm – 4.00pm 

Sunday 20th October Confirmation Service Chapel Choir Chapel Suits 
9.30am – 13.00pm 

Monday 21st October Lower School Teatime 
Concert 

Individuals in LS LS Hall School Uniform 
4.30pm – 5.15pm 

Saturday 2nd November Lillis Wedding Chamber Choir Whittington Church Suits 
1.00pm – 4.45pm 



MICHAELMAS 2 
Date Event Who is involved? Venue Notes 
Friday 8th November Sinfonia Concert Ellesmere Sinfonia Arts Centre Black Concert Dress 

7.30pm – 9.00pm 

Sunday 10th November Remembrance Service Chapel Choir Chapel Suits and Robes 
9.15am – 12.00pm 

Monday 25th November Carol Service Rehearsal 1 Chapel Choir / Chamber 
Choir  

Chapel Own clothes  
6.30pm – 8.30pm 

Tuesday 26th November Carol Service Rehearsal 2 Chapel Choir / Chamber 
Choir  

Chapel Own clothes  
6.30pm – 8.30pm 

Wednesday 27th 
November 

Carol Service Rehearsal 3 Chapel Choir / Chamber 
Choir  

Chapel Own clothes  
6.30pm – 8.30pm 

Thursday 28th November Lower School Tree 
Lighting 

LS Choir LS Playground School Uniform 
4.30pm 

Thursday 28th November Carol Service 1 Chapel Choir / Brass 
Ensemble / Jazz Band  

Chapel / Big School / 
Reception 

Suits and Robes (Choir) 
Suits (Brass Ensemble and Jazz Band) 
6.45pm Warm Up 
7.30pm – 9.00pm 

Friday 29th November Carol Service 2 Chapel Choir / Brass 
Ensemble / Jazz Band  

Chapel / Big School / 
Reception 

Suits and Robes (Choir) 
Suits (Brass Ensemble and Jazz Band) 
6.45pm Warm Up 
7.30pm – 9.00pm 

Sunday 1st December Carol Service 3 Chapel Choir / Brass 
Ensemble / Jazz Band  

Chapel / Big School / 
Reception 

Suits and Robes (Choir) 
Suits (Brass Ensemble and Jazz Band) 
6.45pm Warm Up 
7.30pm – 9.00pm 

Monday 2nd December LS Carol Service 
Rehearsal 

LS Choir Chapel School Uniform 
1.40pm – 2.40pm 

Monday 2nd December LS Carol Service LS Choir / Brass Ensemble 
/ Jazz Band 

Chapel School Uniform (LS Choir) 
Suits (Brass Ensemble and Jazz Band) 
7.00pm – 8.30pm 

Saturday 21st December Trowbridge Wedding Chamber Choir Ruyton-XI Towns Church Suits 
1.00pm – 5.00pm 



LENT 1 

Date Event Who is involved? Venue Notes 

Saturday 11th January Senior School 
Production Rehearsal 1 

Show Cast Theatre Own Clothes 
10.00am – 4.00pm 

Sunday 12th January Senior School 
Production Rehearsal 2 

Show Cast Theatre Own Clothes 
10.00am – 4.00pm 

Monday 13th January Senior School 
Production Rehearsal 3 

Show Cast Theatre School Uniform 
All day 

Tuesday 14th January Senior School 
Production Rehearsal 4 

Show Cast Theatre School Uniform 
Rehearsals am 
Primary performance pm 

Wednesday 15th January Senior School 
Production 1 

Show Cast Theatre 7.00pm start 

Thursday 16th January Senior School 
Production 2 

Show Cast Theatre 7.00pm start 

Friday 17th January Senior School 
Production 3 

Show Cast Theatre 7.00pm start 

Thursday 23rd January Vienna Tour Rehearsal 
1 

On Tour Chapel Choir Chapel Own Clothes 
6.30pm – 9.00pm 

Saturday 1st February Midwinter Concert Choral Society / 
Porthywaen Silver Band 
/ Chamber Choir 

Big School DJ’s – Choral Society 
Suits – Students 
7.30pm start 

Tuesday 4th February Cre8 Individual performances Theatre Own clothes 
7.00pm start 

Monday 10th February Lower School Teatime 
Concert 

Individual Performances LS Hall School Uniform 
4.30pm – 5.00pm 

Thursday 13th February House Singing All of Senior School Big School Suits 
Rehearsals throughout afternoon. 
Evening starts at 6.30pm 

 



LENT 2 

Date Event Who is involved? Venue Notes 

Wednesday 26th 
February – Sunday 1st 
March 

Oswestry Music 
Festival 

All Ensembles and 
Individual Performances 

Churches in Oswestry Entries to be handed in by the end of the 
first week back in January 

Saturday 7th March Lower School Open Day Please check rota Big School / LS Hall Suits 
10.00am – 12.00pm 

Saturday 14th March  Choral Society and 
Sinfonia Concert 

Choral Society / 
Ellesmere Sinfonia  

Big School DJ / Ladies Outfit – Choral Society 
Suits / Black Dress – Ellesmere Sinfonia 
10.00am – 1.00pm Sinfonia and Soloists 
Rehearsal 
2.00pm – 5.30pm Sinfonia, Soloists and 
Choral Society Rehearsal 
7.30pm Concert start 

Monday 23rd March Lower School Teatime 
Concert 

Individual Performances LS Hall School Uniform 
4.30pm – 5.00pm 

Monday 23rd March Vienna Tour Rehearsal 
2 

On Tour Chapel Choir Chapel Own Clothes 
6.30pm – 9.00pm 

Tuesday 24th March Vienna Tour Rehearsal 
3 

On Tour Chapel Choir Chapel Own Clothes 
6.30pm – 9.00pm 

Friday 27th March – 1st 
April 

Vienna Tour On Tour Chapel Choir Chapel More details to follow 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TRINITY 1 

Date Event Who is involved? Venue Notes 

Saturday 25th April A Viennese Concert  Chapel Choir Ystym Colwyn Hall, 
Meiford 

12.30pm – 5.30pm 

Friday 1st May 5 Choirs Concert All Choral and 
Instrumental Groups. 

Big School Suits – Senior School 
School Uniform – Lower School 
Concert 7.00pm start 

Saturday 9th May Chester Music Festival Chamber Choir King’s School, Chester Suits 
9.00am – 12.30pm 

Sunday 17th May Open Day Please check rota Big School / LS Hall Suits 
1.00pm – 4.00pm 

Monday 18th May Lower School Teatime 
Concert 

Individual Performers LS Hall School Uniform 
4.30pm – 5.00pm 

 

 

 

 

TRINITY 2 

Date Event Who is involved? Venue Notes 

Saturday 13th June Schulze Recital KJW and SRP Big School Organ and Keyboard 
7.00pm start 

Thursday 18th June Lower School Music 
Concert 

LS Musicians Theatre School Uniform 
6.30pm start 

 

Lower School Events 


